
SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES 
ONE HUNDRED FIRST CONGRESS 

Convened January 3, 1989 
FIRST SESSION { 

SECOND SESSION { 

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 

Friday, March 17, 1989 

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J.STEWART, 
SECRETARY OF THE SENATE 

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk 



Unanimous Consent Agreement 

Ordered, That at 10:30 a.m., on Friday, March 17, 1989, the Senate proceed to 
executive session to consider the nomination of Richard B. Cheney to be Secretary of 
Defense (Cal. No. 48). 

(March 16, 1989) 



)iendar 
No. 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

Message 
No. 

216 

190 

145 

207 

195 

1 

NOMINATIONS 

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor 

[NEW REPORTS] 

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE 

Richard B. Cheney, of Wyoming, to be 
Secretary of Defense. 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

Lawrence S. Eagleburger, of Florida, to be 
Deputy Secretary of State, vice John C. 
Whitehead, resigned. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

Edith E. Holiday, of Georgia, to be General 
Counsel for the Department of the 
Treasury, vice Mark Sullivan III, 
resigned. 

David W. Mullins, Jr., of Massachusetts, to 
be an Assistant Secretary of the Treasury, 
vice Charles 0. Sethness, resigned. 

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 

Anthony Joseph Principi, of California, to 
be Deputy Secretary of Veterans Affairs. 
(New Position) 

Reported 
By 

Mar 16, 89 Mr. Nunn, 
Committee on Armed 
Services, with printed 
report with additional 
views - Ex.Rept. 101-3. 

Mar 16, 89 Mr. Pell, 
Committee on Foreign 
Relations, without printed 
report 

Mar 16, 89 Mr. Bentsen, 
Committee on Finance, 
without printed report. 

Do. 

Mar 16, 89 Mr. Cranston, 
Committee on Veterans 
Affairs, without printed 
reoort. 

*Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly 
constituted committee of the Senate. 


