SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDRED FIRST CONGRESS

Convened January 3, 1989 FIRST SESSION {

SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Friday, March 17, 1989

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J.STEWART, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

Unanimous Consent Agreement

Ordered, That at 10:30 a.m., on Friday, March 17, 1989, the Senate proceed to executive session to consider the nomination of Richard B. Cheney to be Secretary of Defense (Cal. No. 48).

(March 16, 1989)

NOMINATIONS

lendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		[NEW REPORTS]	
		DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE	
48	216	Richard B. Cheney, of Wyoming, to be Secretary of Defense.	Mar 16, 89 Mr. Nunn, Committee on Armed Services, with printed report with additional views - Ex.Rept. 101-3.
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
49	190	Lawrence S. Eagleburger, of Florida, to be Deputy Secretary of State, vice John C. Whitehead, resigned.	Mar 16, 89 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
	į	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	
50	145	Edith E. Holiday, of Georgia, to be General Counsel for the Department of the Treasury, vice Mark Sullivan III, resigned.	Mar 16, 89 Mr. Bentsen, Committee on Finance, without printed report.
51	207	David W. Mullins, Jr., of Massachusetts, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Treasury, vice Charles O. Sethness, resigned.	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS	
52	195	Anthony Joseph Principi, of California, to be Deputy Secretary of Veterans Affairs. (New Position)	Mar 16, 89 Mr. Cranston, Committee on Veterans Affairs, without printed report.

^{*}Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate.